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April 13, 2018 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FEDERAL EXPRESS 

 

Honorable Scott S. Harris 

Clerk of the Court 

Supreme Court of the United States 

1 First Street, NE 

Washington, D.C. 20543 

 

Re: Sharp Image Gaming, Inc. v. Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians, No. 17-1330 

 

Dear Mr. Harris: 

 

 We represent petitioner Sharp Image Gaming, Inc. in the matter referenced above.  On 

April 12, 2018, respondent Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians requested an extension of the 

time in which to file a response to the petition until May 23, 2018.  Petitioner does not oppose an 

extension, but requests that any extension be limited until May 22, 2018—just a single day less 

than respondent has requested—so that a reply may be filed in time for the petition to be distributed 

for the June 21, 2018 conference and before the Court enters its summer recess.   

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
 

Daniel H. Bromberg 
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Service List 

Service via e-mail and U.S. mail 

 

 

Paula M. Yost 

Ian R. Barker 

DENTONS US LLP 

1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 95612 

paula.yost@dentons.com 

ian.barker@dentons.com 

 

James M. Wagstaffe 

Kevin B. Clune 

KERR & WAGSTAFFE LLP 

101 Mission Street, 18th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

wagstaffe@kerrwagstaffe.com 

clune@kerrwagstaffe.com 

 

Avi Kupfer 

John L. Smeltzer 

Aaron P. Avila 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES DIV. 

P.O. Box 7415 

Washington, D.C. 20004 

avi.kupfer@usdoj.gov 

john.smeltzer@usdoj.gov 

aaron.avila@usdoj.gov 

 

Mary Kay Lacey, Esq. 

2625 Alcatraz Avenue, No. 615 

Berkeley, CA 94705 

mklacey@comcast.net 


